Resolution approving Certified Survey Map - All of Lot 1, CSM V. 15, P. 146, D.N.1628248; also part of the SW-SE, Section 14, T15N-R7W, Town of Shelby, La Crosse County, Wisconsin (Kendhammer).

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Certified Survey Map - All of Lot 1, CSM V. 15, P. 146, D.N.1628248; also part of the SW-SE, Section 14, T15N-R7W, Town of Shelby, La Crosse County, Wisconsin (Kendhammer).

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 10, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin